10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

(ii) Paid up Share Capital 
There is no change in the paid up capital of the company during the year under review the company has not issued any 
shares. The total paid up capital of the company at the end of F.Y.2021-22 stood at Rs. 6,46,33,000/- (Rupees Six Crores 
Forty Six Lacs Thirty Three Thousand Only) divided into 64,63,300 (Sixty Four Lacs Sixty Three Thousand Three Hundred) 
equity shares of Rs. 10/- ( Rupees Ten Only) each. 

ANNUAL RETURN 

The Extract of Annual Return as required under section 92(3) of the Companies Act, 2013 in Form MGT-9 is annexed herewith 
as ANNEXURE:- I for your kind perusal and information.